FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT is made and
entered into as of this 23™ day of June 2020, by and between

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC”),

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida,
whose principal place of business is
600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
and
SUSAN J. HOFSTETTER
(hereinafter referred to as “HOFSTETTER” or
“ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL")
whose principal place of business is
600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SBBC and HOFSTETTER entered into an Employment Agreement, dated
on or about September 7, 2016 (hereinafter “Employment Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, SBBC subsequently amended the Employment Agreement on June 13,
2017; June 26, 2018 and June 25, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the current term of employment expires on June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to extend the term of employment for an
additional year as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements herein
provided, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. RECITALS. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein
by reference.

Page | of 4

Fourth Amendment to Employment Agreement
Assistant General Counsel Susan J. Hofstetter












